	011 2	10-2	28-2004		
	OCT 2 5 2004 ER	ECC		Patent and	tment of Commerce I Trademark Office PATENT
TO: The Commission	er of Patente and	Trac 102	<u>869504</u>	inal documen	t(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type  New Resubmission (N Document ID # Correction of PTC Reel # Corrective Docum Reel #014939	D Error Frame #		Conveyance T  Assignment License Merger Security Agr Change of N Other:	reement	. 25.04
Conveying Party(ies 1. William MURPHY 2. Eric EDLUND 3. Kurt BROWN 4. 5. 6.		ying Parties Attache	nd.	Execution Date December 22, 2 December 22, 2 December 22, 2	003 003
Receiving Party Name Pal	l Corporation	ying railes Attache			
Address	00 Northern Boule				
City		New York State/Cou	intry	<u>11548-1209</u> Zip Code	
Correspondent Nam		ring Parties Attached	<u> </u>		
<b>Application Number</b>	005-3960 total number of p (s) or Patent Nur	nber(s)		Facsim	numbers attached
	Application Num		T ZNIEK BOII	Patent Numbers	
10/470,949					
If this document is bei application was signed Patent Cooperation	d by the first name	with a <i>new</i> Patent A ed executing invento	pplication, enter th or.	e date the patent	Month Day Yea
Enter PCT application Number has not been		U.S. Application	PCT	PCT	PCT
			PCT	PCT	PCT
Number of Propertie	<u>s</u>		Enter th	e total number of prop	perties involved:
Charge Depose	check in the amo sit Account No. 12		Fee Amount for	Properties Listed (37	CFR 3.41): 40.00
Statement and Signa	ture				
To the best of my true copy of the or	knowledge and biginal document.	elief, the foregoing i Charges to deposit	nformation is true	and correct and any a prized, as indicated he	attached copy is a erein.
John M. Belz, Reg. No	0. 30,359	AM So		25 Oct 200	<del> </del>
Name of Person			ature		Date
7/2004 EC00PER 00000264 Assignment Tml P1 ::8021 40.00 DA	121216 10470949				

01

**PATENT** REEL: 015917 FRAME: 0853

•	JAN 3 0 2004 2	RECOR			T2:		ent of Commerce
	E. Marie				ll! '		TENT
	issioner of Patents	s and Trade	10	2661042		ocument(	s) or copy(ies).
Document   Correction of Reel # Corrective I	ion (Non-Recordat D # of PTO Error Frame # Document	\.3c. <sub>ion)</sub>	ox	Conveyance Ty  Assignment License Merger Security Agr Change of N Other:	eement		
Reel # Conveying Par	Frame #				Evecuti	on Date(	e)
<ol> <li>William MU</li> <li>Eric EDLUN</li> <li>Kurt BORN</li> <li>5.</li> <li>6.</li> </ol>	RPHY 1D				Decemb Decemb	per 22, 20 per 22, 20 per 22, 20	03 03
	itional Names of C	onveying Part	ies Attached	dt			
Name Name	Pall Corporation				·		
Address Address Address	2200 Northern I  East Hills	Boulevard	New York,	LISA	<u>11548-1</u>	200	
Address	City		State/Cour		Zip Code		
	itional Names of R t Name and Addre	eceiving Parti	es Attached				
Leydig, Voit & M						Facsimil	e: (202) 737-6
Leydig, Voit & N 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe	r of pages of t	ne attached	conveyance doc	Attorne ument includir	Facsimiley Docket	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/Parachments:
Washington, D.  Pages Ent  Application Nu	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten	r of pages of t			Attorne	Facsimiley Docketing any att	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/P/ achments: umbers attach
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe	r of pages of t t Number(s) umber or the Pate			Attorne	Facsimil y Docket ng any att Iditional n	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/P/ achments: umbers attach
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No	r of pages of t t Number(s) umber or the Pate			Attorne  Iment includir  Mark if act I numbers for the	Facsimil y Docket ng any att Iditional n	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/P/ achments: umbers attach
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No	r of pages of t t Number(s) umber or the Pate			Attorne  Iment includir  Mark if act I numbers for the	Facsimil y Docket ng any att Iditional n	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/P/ achments: umbers attach
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the Pi 10/470,949  If this document application was	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No atent Application  is being filed toge signed by the first	r of pages of to the Number or the Pate Numbers  ther with a new named execu	nt Number (Du	O NOT ENTER BOTH	Attorne  ument includii  Mark if act numbers for the Patent N	Facsimil y Docket ng any att Iditional n e same prop umbers	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/PA achments: umbers attacherty).
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the 10/470,949  If this document application was Patent Coopera	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No attent Application  is being filed toge signed by the first atton Treaty (PCT	r of pages of to the Number or the Pate Numbers  Numbers  ther with a new named execution	nt Number (DO W Patent Ap	O NOT ENTER BOTH	Attorne  Iment includir  Mark if act Inumbers for the Patent N  e date the pa	Facsimil y Docket ng any att Iditional n e same prop umbers	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/P/ achments: umbers attach erty). Month Day Y
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the 10/470,949  If this document application was Patent Coopera Enter PCT appli	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No atent Application  is being filed toge signed by the first ation Treaty (PCT cation number onl	r of pages of to the Number or the Pate Numbers  Numbers  ther with a new named execution	nt Number (DO W Patent Ap	O NOT ENTER BOTH	Attorne  ument includii  Mark if act numbers for the Patent N	Facsimil y Docket ng any att Iditional n e same prop umbers	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/P/ achments: umbers attach erty).
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the 10/470,949  If this document application was Patent Coopera Enter PCT appli	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No attent Application  is being filed toge signed by the first atton Treaty (PCT	r of pages of to the Number or the Pate Numbers  Numbers  ther with a new named execution	nt Number (DO W Patent Ap	O NOT ENTER BOTH	Attorne  Iment includir  Mark if act Inumbers for the Patent N  e date the pa	Facsimil y Docket ng any att Iditional n e same prop umbers	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/P/ achments: umbers attach erty). Month Day Y
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the 10/470,949  If this document application was Patent Coopera Enter PCT appli Number has not	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No atent Application is being filed toge signed by the first ation Treaty (PCT cation number onl	r of pages of to the Number or the Pate Numbers  Numbers  ther with a new named execution	nt Number (DO W Patent Ap	plication, enter the	Attorne  Iment includir  Mark if act Inumbers for the Patent N  e date the pa  PCT  PCT	Facsimily Docket  ng any att Iditional ne same propumbers  tent	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/P/ achments: umbers attach erty).  Month Day Y  PCT  PCT
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the 10/470,949  If this document application was Patent Coopera Enter PCT appli	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No atent Application is being filed toge signed by the first ation Treaty (PCT cation number onl	r of pages of to the Number or the Pate Numbers  Numbers  ther with a new named execution	nt Number (DO W Patent Ap	plication, enter the	Attorne  Iment includir  Mark if act Inumbers for the Patent N  e date the pa  PCT  PCT	Facsimily Docket  ng any att Iditional ne same propumbers  tent	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/PA achments: umbers attacherty).  Month Day You
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the Pi 10/470,949  If this document application was Patent Coopers Enter PCT appli Number has not  Number of Pro Fee Amount  Method of P  Enclose Charge Authoriz	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No atent Application is being filed toge signed by the first ation Treaty (PCT cation number onl been assigned.  perties  rayment: d is a check in the Deposit Account No cation to Charge Ac	r of pages of the Number (s) the Number or the Pate Numbers  ther with a newnamed execument of \$ 10.5. Approximation in the second of \$ 10.5. 12-1216	w Patent Apting inventor	plication, enter the PCT  Enter the Fee Amount for	Attorne  Iment includir  Mark if act  Inumbers for the  Patent N  e date the pa  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Properties List	Facsimily Docket  Ing any att  Iditional nessure propumbers  Itent  r of properties of the control of the contr	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/P/ achments: umbers attach erty).  Month Day Y  PCT  PCT  PCT  erties involved: CFR 3.41): 40.6
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the Pi 10/470,949  If this document application was Patent Coopers Enter PCT appli Number has not  Number of Pro Fee Amount  Method of P Enclose Charge Authoriz  Statement and To the best	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No atent Application is being filed toge signed by the first ation Treaty (PCT cation number onl been assigned.  perties  rayment: d is a check in the Deposit Account No cation to Charge Ac	r of pages of the Number of the Pater Numbers  The Number	w Patent Apting inventor	plication, enter the PCT  PCT  Enter the Fee Amount for Account No. 12-12 formation is true	Attorne  Iment includir  Mark if act numbers for the Patent N  Patent N  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Ptotal numbers Listed August 1988  Properties Listed August 1988  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PC	Facsimily Docket  Ing any att Iditional nessure propumbers  Itent  Tof proper  Itent  No	e: (202) 737-6 No. 440763/P/ achments: umbers attach erty).  Month Day Y  PCT  PCT  PCT  erties involved: tached copy is
Leydig, Voit & M 700 Thirteenth S Washington, D. Pages Ent Application Nu Enter either the Pi 10/470,949  If this document application was Patent Coopers Enter PCT appli Number has not  Number of Pro Fee Amount  Method of P Enclose Charge Authoriz  Statement and To the best true copy of  John M. Belz, Re	St., N.W. Suite 300 C. 20005-3960 er the total numbe mber(s) or Paten e Patent Application No atent Application is being filed toge signed by the first ation Treaty (PCT cation number only been assigned.  perties  ayment: d is a check in the Deposit Account No cation to Charge Acco	r of pages of the Number of the Pater Numbers  The Number	w Patent Apting inventor	plication, enter the PCT  PCT  Enter the Account No. 12-12 formation is true authorized.	Attorne  Iment includir  Mark if act numbers for the Patent N  Patent N  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Ptotal numbers Listed August 1988  Properties Listed August 1988  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  Patent N  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PCT  PC	r of proper steed (37 Cond any attent 2	Month Day Your PCT PCT PCT PCT erties involved:

PATENT REEL: 015917 FRAME: 0854

## **PATENT** Attorney Docket No. 440763/PALL

Leydig, Voit & Mayer 700 Thirteenth Street, N.W. Suite 300 Washington, D.C. 20005-3960

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, William MURPHY, Eric EDLUND and Kurt BROWN, of Homer, NY, Homer, NY and Cortland, NY, respectively, have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

## **PURIFIER**

for which invention United States Provisional Application No. 60/267,095 was filed on February 8, 2001, and International Application No. PCT/US02/03491 was filed on February 8, 2002, and

WHEREAS, Pall Corporation, of 2200 Northern Boulevard, East Hills, NY 11548-1209 (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire domestic and foreign right, title, and interest in and under the invention described in the patent applications.

Now, THEREFORE, for good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we assign and transfer nunc pro tunc to the Assignee and the Assignee's legal representatives, successors and assigns the full and exclusive rights in and to the invention in the U.S. and every foreign country and the entire right, title, and interest in and to the patent applications and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, noncontinuations-in-part, provisional applications, continuations, divisionals, reexaminations, National phase applications, including petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the United States and every foreign country on the invention, including Canadian Application No. 2433511, European Application No. 02740103.3, Japanese Application No. 2002-564025, and United States Application No. 10/470.949, and the patents, extensions, or derivations thereof, both foreign and domestic, that may issue thereon, and we do hereby authorize and request that all U.S. and foreign patents be issued to the above-mentioned Assignee agreeably with the terms of this assignment document.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, we convey nunc pro tunc to the Assignee the right to make application in its own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the International Convention and/or other international arrangement for any such application the date of the U.S. application (or any other application on the invention) to gain priority with respect to other applications.

WE DO HEREBY COVENANT and agree with the Assignee that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with the terms of this assignment document set forth herein, and that we will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this assignment, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, continuation, continuation-in-part, divisional, reissued, reexamined, and National phase patents of the U.S. or of any and all foreign countries on the invention, and in enforcing any rights or chooses in action accruing as a result of such

PATENT REEL: 015917 FRAME: 0855 In re Appln. of MURPHY, et al. Attorney Docket No. 440763/PALL

applications or patents, and by executing statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, we have hereunder set our hands on the dates shown below.

STATE OF <u>New York</u>) SS: COUNTY OF <u>Cortland</u>)

RECORDED: 10/25/2004

{SEAL}

My Commission Expires:\_\_

may 30,2007

KATHIE E. LYON
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01LY5044505
Qualified in Cayuga County
Commission Expires May 30,